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Final Stats Report for SUNMC - MACD FALL 2019 SUNDAY 

Report Date: 04/21/2020 
 

League Message 

HIGH AVERAGE SHOOTER MUST HAVE PLAYED 75% OF THE SEASON = 122 GAMES 

Ryan Babcock - King Pins - 171 games - 29.00 PPD 

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins 

Team Games Wins Losses Win % Matches MatchWins MatchLosse MatchTies MatchWin% 

1) KING PINS 323 248 75 76.8 19 18 1 0 94.7 

2) STALLIS PALACE 306 229 77 74.8 18 15 3 0 83.3 

3) CLUB 99 306 195 111 63.7 18 14 4 0 77.8 

4) LIGHT PALACE 1 306 195 111 63.7 18 11 7 0 61.1 

5) THE BUBBLER 1 306 183 123 59.8 18 11 7 0 61.1 

6) LIGHT PALACE 2 306 175 131 57.2 18 11 7 0 61.1 

7) ANTICIPATION 306 149 157 48.7 18 8 10 0 44.4 

8) LIGHT PALACE 3 306 123 183 40.2 18 5 13 0 27.8 

9) BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 306 98 208 32.0 18 5 13 0 27.8 

10) THE BUBBLER 2 306 55 251 18.0 18 0 18 0 0.0 

11) HARRY Os 323 50 273 15.5 19 2 17 0 10.5 

Combined X01/Cricket games, sorted by Team + PPD: 

Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

ANTICIPATION 

RICKY ORNELAS ☑  153 36 20.81 1.98 150 121 38994 2396 817 

LOUIS SEXTON ☑  162 45 20.17 2.06 160 116 41431 2585 883 

STEVE TURZINSKI ☑  153 34 19.92 2.00 150 103 38417 2476 845 

CHRIS SUMIEJSKI ☑  162 29 18.85 1.94 151 119 38265 2606 888 

JOHN HAWKE N 18 5 14.40 1.54 108 39 3968 339 116 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 

RONALD PRZYBYLSKE ☑  162 31 17.82 1.70 150 119 39076 2811 957 
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Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

SHAUN SLACK ☑  153 22 17.66 1.75 150 106 36576 2628 893 

JEROME SLACK ☑  153 29 17.37 1.54 150 137 35914 2659 908 

ANGEL CRESPO N 9 2 17.11 1.46 0 75 2008 154 53 

DONNA HINZMAN N 27 1 15.48 1.28 120 20 5500 490 165 

MIKE KARWEIK ☑  144 12 15.04 1.30 134 75 29730 2515 856 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4 648 97 16.94 1.56 150 137 148804 11257 3832 

CLUB 99 

TONY MILLER N 54 30 29.05 3.35 150 106 15997 687 238 

FRANK DACQUISTO ☑  117 44 25.59 2.61 150 111 32972 1626 563 

WILLIE ORTIZ N 153 53 24.99 2.63 160 121 43211 2190 756 

BERNIE BARRON N 81 24 24.44 2.23 150 134 22753 1174 406 

RICKY DIAZ N 36 10 20.16 2.22 150 88 9546 613 208 

JUAN DIAZ ☑  63 14 19.89 1.98 150 142 14607 918 310 

ANGEL ROMAN ☑  54 5 18.42 2.14 150 41 12663 861 294 

JOSE CABAN ☑  45 9 18.12 1.71 150 69 10819 761 265 

DANNY DIAZ ☑  45 6 16.56 1.78 120 79 9924 732 248 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 5          

HARRY Os 

VERN TEIGE Y 9 0 19.77 1.90 114 0 2424 145 49 

DAVID ENSOR Y 162 14 16.33 1.66 150 65 33664 2661 901 

REY BRISENO N 63 8 16.20 1.63 150 55 12682 1010 343 

SARAH JASINSKI N 9 0 15.97 1.50 114 0 2141 168 56 

JESSICA COFFMAN N 108 7 15.81 1.44 150 80 23434 1918 654 

BOB JASINSKI Y 144 6 14.94 1.26 146 77 28814 2496 847 

ERIN GOULET Y 144 8 14.48 1.12 150 28 28630 2544 863 

GLORIA PEREZ N 27 1 14.23 1.24 150 20 5364 492 165 

LEANN BRISENO N 9 0 13.69 1.27 0 0 1355 132 44 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 0          

KING PINS 

RYAN BABCOCK ☑  171 80 29.00 2.95 150 139 50798 2242 778 

GARY LUTZEN N 135 57 27.57 3.18 160 140 39737 1790 618 

JOHN KROPP ☑  135 34 25.30 2.46 150 134 36376 1819 620 

TATE WINCKLER ☑  144 48 25.12 2.64 150 139 39070 1924 656 

JASON LANGE N 9 4 23.55 4.35 150 42 2314 117 42 

DOMINIC ZIINO N 90 25 21.92 2.32 150 113 22057 1270 430 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

LIGHT PALACE 1 

JOHN SCHULZ N 9 3 27.35 2.87 150 74 2331 106 37 

STEVE CERUTTI N 117 48 26.25 2.72 150 139 32733 1581 545 

JONATHAN STEINER ☑  135 38 25.31 2.29 151 147 37394 1918 651 

WAYNE NEISNER N 144 36 24.40 2.60 151 140 39927 2040 698 

JEFF HALL N 126 34 24.34 2.55 150 110 34858 1802 612 

SHAWN HALL N 108 35 21.01 2.06 150 120 27183 1674 574 

MIKE SIMERSON N 9 0 17.00 1.14 113 0 1584 119 40 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 1          

LIGHT PALACE 2 

MARK KLESZCZYNSKI ☑  54 26 28.51 2.99 154 154 16626 750 257 

MATT URBAN N 162 59 22.65 2.28 160 130 44027 2466 854 

JEFF TISCH ☑  135 38 18.64 1.91 150 82 33048 2261 775 



Player NdaDuesPai Games Wins PPD MPR HstTon HstOut TotalPoint TotalDarts TotalRound 

JAMES DIENBERG ☑  144 34 18.36 1.93 150 118 34415 2329 798 

NATHAN JANUSIAK ☑  153 18 18.30 1.86 150 93 35725 2465 834 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

LIGHT PALACE 3 

MARK BRUNETTE N 45 16 23.00 2.41 150 110 13456 736 256 

ANDY MALONE N 135 39 21.03 2.27 150 134 37894 2290 777 

MIKE ANDERSON N 45 15 19.32 2.00 150 120 11552 757 261 

PHIL ZIMMER N 63 14 18.73 2.18 150 86 15868 1041 360 

LISA ZIMMER N 63 7 16.84 1.69 150 77 14666 1084 370 

AMY WESNER N 90 8 16.49 1.72 122 72 19516 1480 501 

DAWN CHURCHWELL N 81 11 16.49 1.24 120 76 17549 1404 476 

KAREN LORGE ☑  126 12 15.65 1.42 120 87 27497 2266 767 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 1          

STALLIS PALACE 

JOE MONTKAHAUS Y 108 38 28.11 2.91 150 150 31088 1394 480 

BRETT WICHMAN ☑  135 51 27.59 2.99 160 150 40043 1807 624 

SCOTT MIOKOVICH ☑  144 53 26.11 2.84 160 160 41637 1995 681 

GREGG CARINI N 36 10 25.89 2.38 160 100 9903 495 169 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI N 108 41 25.72 3.10 150 148 29551 1421 490 

SCOTT WHITMER N 9 1 24.41 2.08 150 103 2693 139 48 

RACHEL DANIELS N 9 6 24.30 1.58 150 58 2491 139 50 

TOM DANIELS ☑  99 29 21.38 2.46 150 122 24215 1422 488 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

THE BUBBLER 1 

TONY HOLMGREN N 108 33 23.70 2.46 150 107 30656 1645 564 

DANNY PIERDZIOCH ☑  144 50 23.31 2.56 160 160 39505 2140 732 

JASON WODA ☑  135 33 21.71 2.04 151 151 35916 2084 712 

JUSTIN BASHAW N 162 45 21.19 2.08 160 151 41994 2477 850 

MATT SHERMAN ☑  72 17 21.15 1.99 160 123 18028 1077 367 

TODD VANCASTER N 27 5 20.81 1.86 118 113 6436 389 132 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 3          

THE BUBBLER 2 

JON CARBON ☑  63 17 21.12 2.48 150 89 17365 1032 356 

DAN COSTIGAN N 27 2 17.19 1.56 129 72 5739 424 143 

SIM FLYNN N 45 10 16.44 1.83 150 104 10606 785 269 

SCOTT STERNS ☑  135 10 15.30 1.45 150 60 28251 2389 816 

BRAD SERDAN ☑  144 6 14.56 1.26 154 55 30506 2635 892 

LIZA BASHAW N 9 0 14.31 1.00 124 0 2003 170 57 

MARIE DeGARO ☑  135 6 14.27 1.27 140 46 26825 2333 789 

RYAN BIRD N 9 0 13.29 1.58 0 0 1633 155 52 

NDA Sanctions pulled: 4          

{Substitutes} 

JIM TAYLOR N 9 6 16.46 1.28 114 35 2450 206 72 

YLEANNA HOLMGREN N 9 0 15.96 1.25 115 0 1564 122 41 

TOM CONGDON N 63 3 15.69 1.53 140 36 13133 1044 356 

KATIE BURDA N 9 0 13.63 1.62 107 0 1342 135 45 

Team Totals: N 90 9 15.64 1.48 140 36 18489 1507 514 



All X01 games, sorted by PPD: 

Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

TONY MILLER CLUB 99 42 22 29.05 19 61 0 5 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 

RYAN BABCOCK KING PINS 133 59 29.00 66 179 0 19 11 0 0 0 0 1 7 

MARK KLESZCZYNSKI LIGHT PALACE 2 42 19 28.51 13 68 1 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 

JOE MONTKAHAUS STALLIS PALACE 84 29 28.11 29 120 0 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 

BRETT WICHMAN STALLIS PALACE 105 40 27.59 33 149 2 8 13 0 0 0 1 2 4 

GARY LUTZEN KING PINS 105 43 27.57 28 166 2 11 9 0 0 0 0 6 1 

JOHN SCHULZ LIGHT PALACE 1 7 2 27.35 4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 

STEVE CERUTTI LIGHT PALACE 1 91 38 26.25 34 98 0 13 8 0 0 0 0 0 3 

SCOTT MIOKOVICH STALLIS PALACE 112 39 26.11 27 125 8 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 3 

GREGG CARINI STALLIS PALACE 28 9 25.89 7 33 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI STALLIS PALACE 84 30 25.72 29 87 0 3 7 0 0 0 0 2 4 

FRANK DACQUISTO CLUB 99 91 35 25.59 18 116 0 7 8 0 0 0 1 0 3 

JONATHAN STEINER LIGHT PALACE 1 105 29 25.31 22 116 2 10 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 

JOHN KROPP KING PINS 105 27 25.30 25 120 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 

TATE WINCKLER KING PINS 112 36 25.12 25 130 0 10 7 0 0 0 0 3 6 

WILLIE ORTIZ CLUB 99 119 37 24.99 26 136 1 12 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 

BERNIE BARRON CLUB 99 63 22 24.44 11 74 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT WHITMER STALLIS PALACE 7 1 24.41 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

WAYNE NEISNER LIGHT PALACE 1 112 28 24.40 22 130 1 7 6 0 0 0 0 0 2 

JEFF HALL LIGHT PALACE 1 98 27 24.34 18 112 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 

RACHEL DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 7 4 24.30 2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TONY HOLMGREN THE BUBBLER 1 84 23 23.70 14 92 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 

JASON LANGE KING PINS 7 2 23.55 1 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DANNY PIERDZIOCH THE BUBBLER 1 112 37 23.31 13 115 1 10 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 

MARK BRUNETTE LIGHT PALACE 3 35 12 23.00 6 39 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 

MATT URBAN LIGHT PALACE 2 126 45 22.65 19 127 2 8 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 

DOMINIC ZIINO KING PINS 70 19 21.92 6 62 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 

JASON WODA THE BUBBLER 1 105 26 21.71 13 86 1 3 6 0 0 0 0 1 2 

TOM DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 77 17 21.38 7 63 0 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JUSTIN BASHAW THE BUBBLER 1 126 36 21.19 16 88 3 10 10 0 0 0 1 0 1 

MATT SHERMAN THE BUBBLER 1 56 15 21.15 1 39 4 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JON CARBON THE BUBBLER 2 49 12 21.12 6 55 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANDY MALONE LIGHT PALACE 3 105 28 21.03 9 94 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 

SHAWN HALL LIGHT PALACE 1 84 26 21.01 8 66 0 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 1 

RICKY ORNELAS ANTICIPATION 119 29 20.81 9 90 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 

TODD VANCASTER THE BUBBLER 1 21 4 20.81 0 15 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LOUIS SEXTON ANTICIPATION 126 36 20.17 6 92 1 5 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 

RICKY DIAZ CLUB 99 28 8 20.16 6 18 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

STEVE TURZINSKI ANTICIPATION 119 25 19.92 4 85 0 6 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 

JUAN DIAZ CLUB 99 49 10 19.89 2 35 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

VERN TEIGE HARRY Os 7 0 19.77 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE ANDERSON LIGHT PALACE 3 35 12 19.32 2 24 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

CHRIS SUMIEJSKI ANTICIPATION 126 21 18.85 7 66 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 

PHIL ZIMMER LIGHT PALACE 3 49 12 18.73 8 31 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEFF TISCH LIGHT PALACE 2 105 28 18.64 8 58 0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANGEL ROMAN CLUB 99 42 4 18.42 4 14 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JAMES DIENBERG LIGHT PALACE 2 112 25 18.36 5 58 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 

NATHAN JANUSIAK LIGHT PALACE 2 119 16 18.30 6 66 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 

JOSE CABAN CLUB 99 35 5 18.12 2 20 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins PPD Hats LTon HTon 4RO 5RO Ton80 3BD 6DO 7DO 8DO 9DO 

RONALD PRZYBYLSKE BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 126 27 17.82 6 67 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SHAUN SLACK BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 119 15 17.66 4 50 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JEROME SLACK BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 119 25 17.37 5 51 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAN COSTIGAN THE BUBBLER 2 21 2 17.19 0 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANGEL CRESPO BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 7 2 17.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE SIMERSON LIGHT PALACE 1 7 0 17.00 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LISA ZIMMER LIGHT PALACE 3 49 5 16.84 1 16 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DANNY DIAZ CLUB 99 35 6 16.56 0 10 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

AMY WESNER LIGHT PALACE 3 70 7 16.49 0 22 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAWN CHURCHWELL LIGHT PALACE 3 63 7 16.49 0 31 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JIM TAYLOR {Substitutes} 7 4 16.46 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SIM FLYNN THE BUBBLER 2 35 9 16.44 1 16 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAVID ENSOR HARRY Os 126 10 16.33 2 36 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

REY BRISENO HARRY Os 49 8 16.20 1 13 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SARAH JASINSKI HARRY Os 7 0 15.97 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

YLEANNA HOLMGREN {Substitutes} 7 0 15.96 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JESSICA COFFMAN HARRY Os 84 7 15.81 1 23 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOM CONGDON {Substitutes} 49 3 15.69 0 12 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

KAREN LORGE LIGHT PALACE 3 98 8 15.65 0 21 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DONNA HINZMAN BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 21 1 15.48 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT STERNS THE BUBBLER 2 105 8 15.30 1 40 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE KARWEIK BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 112 9 15.04 0 33 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BOB JASINSKI HARRY Os 112 5 14.94 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BRAD SERDAN THE BUBBLER 2 112 5 14.56 0 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERIN GOULET HARRY Os 112 7 14.48 1 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

JOHN HAWKE ANTICIPATION 14 3 14.40 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LIZA BASHAW THE BUBBLER 2 7 0 14.31 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MARIE DeGARO THE BUBBLER 2 105 3 14.27 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GLORIA PEREZ HARRY Os 21 1 14.23 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LEANN BRISENO HARRY Os 7 0 13.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

KATIE BURDA {Substitutes} 7 0 13.63 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RYAN BIRD THE BUBBLER 2 7 0 13.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All Cricket games, sorted by MPR: 

Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

JASON LANGE KING PINS 2 2 4.35 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 

TONY MILLER CLUB 99 12 8 3.35 2 0 1 7 2 2 0 1 

GARY LUTZEN KING PINS 30 14 3.18 11 1 0 19 8 3 0 0 

SCOTT BALISTRIERI STALLIS PALACE 24 11 3.10 10 1 1 13 3 3 1 0 

MARK KLESZCZYNSKI LIGHT PALACE 2 12 7 2.99 1 1 0 10 5 3 0 0 

BRETT WICHMAN STALLIS PALACE 30 11 2.99 13 2 0 12 7 7 0 1 

RYAN BABCOCK KING PINS 38 21 2.95 10 3 0 12 7 8 0 0 

JOE MONTKAHAUS STALLIS PALACE 24 9 2.91 10 1 1 8 11 3 0 0 

JOHN SCHULZ LIGHT PALACE 1 2 1 2.87 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT MIOKOVICH STALLIS PALACE 32 14 2.84 12 1 0 17 5 3 0 1 

STEVE CERUTTI LIGHT PALACE 1 26 10 2.72 7 2 0 11 6 4 0 0 

TATE WINCKLER KING PINS 32 12 2.64 15 0 0 12 6 5 0 0 

WILLIE ORTIZ CLUB 99 34 16 2.63 4 2 1 11 1 6 0 0 

FRANK DACQUISTO CLUB 99 26 9 2.61 9 2 0 6 4 4 0 1 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

WAYNE NEISNER LIGHT PALACE 1 32 8 2.60 11 2 0 16 4 1 0 0 

DANNY PIERDZIOCH THE BUBBLER 1 32 13 2.56 9 0 0 15 3 3 0 1 

JEFF HALL LIGHT PALACE 1 28 7 2.55 11 4 0 9 1 5 0 0 

JON CARBON THE BUBBLER 2 14 5 2.48 3 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 

JOHN KROPP KING PINS 30 7 2.46 16 1 0 9 5 6 0 0 

TONY HOLMGREN THE BUBBLER 1 24 10 2.46 4 2 0 9 5 1 0 0 

TOM DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 22 12 2.46 10 0 0 10 5 1 0 0 

MARK BRUNETTE LIGHT PALACE 3 10 4 2.41 3 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 

GREGG CARINI STALLIS PALACE 8 1 2.38 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

DOMINIC ZIINO KING PINS 20 6 2.32 10 0 0 9 4 0 0 1 

JONATHAN STEINER LIGHT PALACE 1 30 9 2.29 9 0 0 14 3 1 0 0 

MATT URBAN LIGHT PALACE 2 36 14 2.28 10 2 0 7 4 3 0 0 

ANDY MALONE LIGHT PALACE 3 30 11 2.27 5 1 1 9 4 2 0 0 

BERNIE BARRON CLUB 99 18 2 2.23 8 0 0 5 4 1 0 0 

RICKY DIAZ CLUB 99 8 2 2.22 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 

PHIL ZIMMER LIGHT PALACE 3 14 2 2.18 4 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 

ANGEL ROMAN CLUB 99 12 1 2.14 5 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 

SCOTT WHITMER STALLIS PALACE 2 0 2.08 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

JUSTIN BASHAW THE BUBBLER 1 36 9 2.08 14 0 0 8 3 0 0 0 

LOUIS SEXTON ANTICIPATION 36 9 2.06 9 1 0 4 10 1 0 0 

SHAWN HALL LIGHT PALACE 1 24 9 2.06 6 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 

JASON WODA THE BUBBLER 1 30 7 2.04 8 1 0 6 5 2 0 1 

MIKE ANDERSON LIGHT PALACE 3 10 3 2.00 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 

STEVE TURZINSKI ANTICIPATION 34 9 2.00 8 1 0 11 1 1 0 0 

MATT SHERMAN THE BUBBLER 1 16 2 1.99 7 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 

JUAN DIAZ CLUB 99 14 4 1.98 5 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 

RICKY ORNELAS ANTICIPATION 34 7 1.98 9 0 0 6 1 4 1 0 

CHRIS SUMIEJSKI ANTICIPATION 36 8 1.94 9 0 0 7 2 0 0 1 

JAMES DIENBERG LIGHT PALACE 2 32 9 1.93 13 0 0 8 1 2 0 0 

JEFF TISCH LIGHT PALACE 2 30 10 1.91 3 0 0 3 2 4 0 0 

VERN TEIGE HARRY Os 2 0 1.90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TODD VANCASTER THE BUBBLER 1 6 1 1.86 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 

NATHAN JANUSIAK LIGHT PALACE 2 34 2 1.86 15 0 0 6 4 0 0 0 

SIM FLYNN THE BUBBLER 2 10 1 1.83 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

DANNY DIAZ CLUB 99 10 0 1.78 7 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 

SHAUN SLACK BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 34 7 1.75 4 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 

AMY WESNER LIGHT PALACE 3 20 1 1.72 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 

JOSE CABAN CLUB 99 10 4 1.71 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

RONALD PRZYBYLSKE BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 36 4 1.70 7 0 0 8 1 2 0 0 

LISA ZIMMER LIGHT PALACE 3 14 2 1.69 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 

DAVID ENSOR HARRY Os 36 4 1.66 1 0 0 7 2 0 0 0 

REY BRISENO HARRY Os 14 0 1.63 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 

KATIE BURDA {Substitutes} 2 0 1.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RACHEL DANIELS STALLIS PALACE 2 2 1.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RYAN BIRD THE BUBBLER 2 2 0 1.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DAN COSTIGAN THE BUBBLER 2 6 0 1.56 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

JEROME SLACK BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 34 4 1.54 3 1 0 3 1 1 0 0 

JOHN HAWKE ANTICIPATION 4 2 1.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

TOM CONGDON {Substitutes} 14 0 1.53 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

SARAH JASINSKI HARRY Os 2 0 1.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ANGEL CRESPO BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 2 0 1.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 



Player Team Games Wins MPR Assists Hats WHorse 5MR 6MR 7MR 8MR 9MR 

SCOTT STERNS THE BUBBLER 2 30 2 1.45 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 

JESSICA COFFMAN HARRY Os 24 0 1.44 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 0 

KAREN LORGE LIGHT PALACE 3 28 4 1.42 7 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 

MIKE KARWEIK BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 32 3 1.30 3 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 

JIM TAYLOR {Substitutes} 2 2 1.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

DONNA HINZMAN BOOSTERS WEST PRKWAY 6 0 1.28 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

LEANN BRISENO HARRY Os 2 0 1.27 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

MARIE DeGARO THE BUBBLER 2 30 3 1.27 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

BRAD SERDAN THE BUBBLER 2 32 1 1.26 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 

BOB JASINSKI HARRY Os 32 1 1.26 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 

YLEANNA HOLMGREN {Substitutes} 2 0 1.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

GLORIA PEREZ HARRY Os 6 0 1.24 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 

DAWN CHURCHWELL LIGHT PALACE 3 18 4 1.24 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MIKE SIMERSON LIGHT PALACE 1 2 0 1.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ERIN GOULET HARRY Os 32 1 1.12 4 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 

LIZA BASHAW THE BUBBLER 2 2 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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